## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 539

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM487: a. On page 1, lines 10 and 22, strike "the"; and in line 22 strike 2 "A", show as stricken, and insert "The"; and 3 b. On page 28, line 22, after "<u>request</u>" insert an underscored comma. 4 5 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 8 and insert "29-2011.02, 29-2011.03, 50-1215, 84-304, 84-304.02, 84-305, and 84-311, Reissue 6 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 50-1213, 50-1214, 77-2711, and 7 77-27,119, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2014; to provide 8 subpoena powers as prescribed for the Auditor of Public Accounts; to 9 change provisions relating to access to information by the office of 10 Legislative Audit and the Auditor of Public Accounts, review of certain 11 12 reports, and access to certain documents by audited entities as 13 prescribed; to prohibit personnel actions in certain circumstances as prescribed; to provide and change penalties; to provide and change powers 14 to audit certain entities; to define a term; to harmonize provisions; to 15 repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency.". 16

-1-